Phone 电话: 0755-2967-5000
E-mail 邮箱: sales@refond.com Website 官网: www.refond.com
Address 地址: REFOND Optoelectronics Building, Ronghui Road, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong
广东省深圳市光明区融汇路瑞丰光电大厦
股票代码(Stock code):300241
SPECIFICATION
■R&D 研发

 General lighting . 通用照明
 Spotlight applications.射灯类应用
Product Nomenclature 产品命名规则
The part number designation for SMD 5050 is explained as follows
RF-Q50 * * ** *-**-**-**
Company name
Product family
Light surface
 S = Square LES
 R = Round LES
Series
 A = Normal
 F = Flip chip
CCT
 27 = 2700K
 30 = 3000K
 40 = 4000K
 50 = 5000K
 57 = 5700K
 65 = 6500K
Internal code (It can be blank)
Internal code
CRI
 A = 70
 B = 80
 D = 90
 Q = 95
Letter and number: means multi chips quantity and chips
connection way, letter means sorting current value, number
means chips quantity
1.A single letter mean single chip
2.Letter before number: means series connection
3.Letter after numberr:means parallel connection
Example:J = 150mA,single chip
               J2 = 150mA,2 Series
               2T = 300mA,2 Parallel
股票代码(Stock code):300241
Phone 电话: 0755-2967-5000
Version 1.0 Page 3/20
E-mail 邮箱: sales@refond.com Website 官网: www.refond.com
Address 地址: REFOND Optoelectronics Building, Ronghui Road, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong
广东省深圳市光明区融汇路瑞丰光电大厦
SPECIFICATION
Package Dimension 产品尺寸
Top view 正面视图  Side view 侧面视图
5A C
5
0.
7
0.
25
Bottom view 背面视图  Polarity 极性标识
4.2
0.66
4
.
2
A C
Polarity
A:anode
C:cathode
-+
Recommended solder pad 推荐焊盘
4.4
4.
4
0,56
Notes 备注：
1. All dimensions units are millimeters 所有尺寸标注单位为毫米

(min.)
Luminous flux (lm) Ordering part number
订购代码
Flux bins
亮度 bin Min. Typ. Max.
2700K 80 -5 700 760 800 RF-Q50SA27B-25-5X2 QG1/QG2
3000K 80 -5 750 810 850 RF-Q50SA30B-25-5X2 QG2/QH1
4000K 80 -5 800 860 900 RF-Q50SA40B-25-5X2 QH1/QH2
5000K 80 -5 800 860 900 RF-Q50SA50B-25-5X2 QH1/QH2
5700K 80 -5 800 860 900 RF-Q50SA57B-25-5X2 QH1/QH2
6500K 80 -5 800 855 900 RF-Q50SA65B-25-5X2 QH1/QH2
2700K 80 -5 700 760 800 RF-Q50SA27B-25-5X2-C QG1/QG2
3000K 80 -5 750 810 850 RF-Q50SA30B-25-5X2-C QG2/QH1
4000K 80 -5 800 860 900 RF-Q50SA40B-25-5X2-C QH1/QH2
5000K 80 -5 800 860 900 RF-Q50SA50B-25-5X2-C QH1/QH2
5700K 80 -5 800 860 900 RF-Q50SA57B-25-5X2-C QH1/QH2
6500K 80 -5 800 855 900 RF-Q50SA65B-25-5X2-C QH1/QH2
5000K 80CRI Reference Parameters at Varied Current 不同电流光电参数参考（Tj=25℃）
Current
电流 (mA)
Voltage
电压 (V)
Flux
亮度 (lm)
Efficacy
光效 (lm/w)
Ra
显指
CCT
色温 (K)
180mA 5.47 216.3 219.6 81.3 4899
350mA 5.69 409.0 205.4 80.9 4910
500mA 5.87 570.1 194.2 80.6 4918
640mA 6.03 712.7 184.7 80.4 4925
800mA 6.21 867.6 174.9 80.2 4933
股票代码(Stock code):300241
Phone 电话: 0755-2967-5000
Version 1.0 Page 5/20
E-mail 邮箱: sales@refond.com Website 官网: www.refond.com
Address 地址: REFOND Optoelectronics Building, Ronghui Road, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong
广东省深圳市光明区融汇路瑞丰光电大厦
SPECIFICATION
Opto-Electro-Thermal Characteristics 光电热参数（Tj=25℃ IF=800mA）
Parameter 参数 Symbol 符号 Unit 单位
Values 值
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward voltage VF V 5.8 6.2 6.4
Viewing angle 2θ1/2 Deg.  120
Thermal resistance Rth J-S K/W  2
Absolute Maximum Ratings 极限参数
Parameter 参数 Symbol 符号 Unit 单位 Values 值
Power dissipation 功耗
Tj=25℃
PD mW 6140
Forward current 电流
Tj=25℃
IF mA
min. 40
max. 960
Peak forward current 峰值电流
T≤0.1ms; D≤1/10; Tj=25℃
IFP mA 1200
Reverse voltage(3) 反向电压
Tj=25℃
VR V 10
ESD (HBM) VESD V 2000
Operating temperature 工作温度 Top ℃ -40~+105
Storage temperature 储存温度 Tstg ℃ -40~+105